

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 496 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Radheshyam S/o Bholaram Bagadia And OtherPETITIONER
V/S
Anil S/o Pyarelal Agrawal And OthersRESPONDENT**

**A.M. CHANDEKAR for Petitioner
SUBHASHCHANDRA D PALIWAL (FOR R/1) for
Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 29th January, 2026

P.C. :

None present, S.O. Two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)