



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 64 OF 2026

(Radheshyam s/o Bholaram Bagadia and another vs. Anil s/o Pyarelal Agrawal and another)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. A.M.Chandekar, Advocate for appellants.
Mr. Aniruddha Tiwari, Advocate for respondents.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
FEBRUARY 16, 2026

- 1) Issue notice to the respondents on the following substantial question of law returnable on 18/03/2026.

“Whether the learned first appellate Court has erred in deciding the appeal on merits without deciding the application seeking appointment of Court Commissioner for joint measurement of adjoining land of the plaintiff and defendant ?”

- 2) Learned counsel Mr.Aniruddha Tiwari, waives service of notice for respondents.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)